Y

Day 1:
09:00 - 09:30

09:30-11:15

09:30 - 10:00
10:00 - 10:30
10:30 - 11:15
11:15-11:30

11:30-13:00

11:30-12:00
12:00 - 13:00
13:00 - 14:00
14:00 - 15:00
15:00 - 15:15

15:15-17:00
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(
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Africa Development Effectiveness Working Group Retreat
14-16 November 2016
Agenda

Opening Session
Chair: COMESA
Opening Remarks and Introduction

NEPAD Agency

Session 1: Progress on preparations for HLM?2
Chair: Madagascar

Feedback from DE Working Group University of Pretoria
Update on Kenya’s preparation Kenya
Plenary Discussion

Tea Break

Session 2: Draft-Nairobi Outcomes Document
Chair: Reality of Aid

Presentation of Draft-Nairobi Outcomes Document Kenya
Plenary

Lunch Break

African Input to Nairobi Outcome Document — (Para 1 —9)

Tea Break

African Input to Nairobi Outcome Document (Para 10 — 16)

END OF DAY 1



Day 2:

09:00 - 11:00

TRANSFORMING AFRICA
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NEPAD DEVELOPMENT EFFECTIVENESS mm Partnerenip

Empowered ives,
Resiient nations.

Session 3: African Input to Nairobi Outcome Document

Chair: Ministry of Finance Malawi

09:00 — 10:00
10:00 - 11:00
11:00 - 11:15
11:15-12:15
12:15-13:15
13:15-14:15
14:15-17:15
14:15-15:15
15:15-16:30
messages)

African Input to Nairobi Outcome Document (Para 17 — 26)

African Input to Nairobi Outcome Document (Para 27 — 38)

Tea Break

African Input to Nairobi Outcome Document (Para 39 — 48)

African Input to Nairobi Outcome Document (Para 49 — 65)

Lunch Break

Session 4: African Input to Nairobi Outcome Document

Chair: Ministry of Finance Uganda

African Input to Nairobi Outcome Document (Para 66 — 80)

Plenary (Emerging set of topmost GPEDC commitments vis-a-vis key African political

END OF DAY 2



Day 3:

09:30-10:45
09:30-10:00
10:00 - 11:00
11:00-11:15
11:15-11:30
11:30-12:30
12:30-13:30
13:30-14:00

I ' C RAFRICA , PLATFORM U[N] Global ')

NEPAD DEVELOPMENT EFFECTIVENESS (D|P] Partnership

TRANSFORMING AFRICA
Empowered (ives,

fesiient nations.

Session 5: Africa specific commitments vis-a-vis other constituencies’ commitments

Chair: Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Egypt
Presentation Reality of Aid Africa
Plenary

Tea Break

Agreed Africa Position based on Retreat consultations

Plenary

Wrap Up IGAD
Closing Remarks

LUNCH and END OF RETREAT



